	Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly. Act 161 of the Regular Session
1	State of Arkansas
2	87th General Assembly A Bill
3	Regular Session, 2009 HOUSE BILL 1315
4	
5	By: Representatives T. Baker, Overbey, Pyle, Reep
6	
7	
8	For An Act To Be Entitled
9	AN ACT REGARDING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ANNUAL
10	REPORTS BY MAYORS OF CITIES OF THE FIRST CLASS;
11	AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
12	
13	Subtitle
14	REGARDING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ANNUAL
15	REPORTS BY MAYORS OF CITIES OF THE FIRST
16	CLASS.
17	
18	
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
20	
21	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 14-43-504(d), concerning mayoral reports, is
22	amended to read as follows:
23	(d) The mayor shall <u>report</u> , at the second regular meeting of the
24	council in each year, within the first ninety (90) days of each year, and at
25	such other times as he <u>or she</u> shall deem expedient, report to the council the
26	municipal affairs of the city and recommend such measures $ extsf{to-it}$ as $ extsf{to-him}$ may
27	seem advisable.
28	
29	SECTION 2. Arkansas Code 14-58-302(a), concerning mayoral reports, is
30	amended to read as follows:
31	(a) The mayor of a first class city shall prepare and submit to the
32	municipal governing body within sixty (60) day after the end of each fiscal
33	the first ninety (90) days of each year a complete report on the finances and
34	administrative activities of the city during the previous fiscal year.
35	APPROVED: 2/16/2009

